507557147 10/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7604036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEOK JU CHUN	10/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COBO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	417, SAMSEONG-RO, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06195	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16081615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)366-1263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106562900 Email: pto@stiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: STIP LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 40 W. CHESAPEAKE AVE, SUITE 506

Address Line 4: TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUS180057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINCHUL YANG
SIGNATURE:	/minchul yang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=assn180057#page1.tif source=assn180057#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061500 FRAME: 0701

507557147

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of $\frac{2022-10-19}{2}$ (the "Effective Date"), by and between

Conveying Party ("ASSIGNOR"): CHUN, Seok Ju

96, Scochojungang-ro, Scocho-gu, Scoul, 06639, Republic of Korea

AND

Receiving Party ("ASSIGNEE"): COBO CO., LTD.

417, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06195, Republic of Korea

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the following application(s) and invention(s), and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

US Application Number	Title	
16/081,615	ELECTRONIC BLOCK KIT SYSTEM FOR SCRATCH PROGRAMMING	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE: the full and exclusive right to said invention(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from said application(s)); and the entire right, title and interest in and to all grants including Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted and all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue applications filed in the above countries for said invention(s).

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Farther, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said application(s) and invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said application(s) and invention(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed the Assignment as of the below date.

BIGNATURE) (NAME) (TITLE) (DATE)